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1.Business Issues Map: 
Traditional Supply Chain Replenishment model: Issues and Volume

Automatic Replenishment

Manual Replenishment

DIST. CENTERSUPPLIERS REPL. WAREH.

Replenishment 
System

STORES

Logistic Flow

Replenishment Flow

Logistic Flow

Replenishment Flow

Pressure to 
reduce stock 

without integral 
vision

High 
proportion of 

manual 
replenishment

Promotional 
activity not 
inegrated in 

logistic model

Complex 
operations and 
planning in DC 

and WH

Planners focus 
on problem 

solving

Logistics 
responsibilities 
spread across 
departments

Average retailer:
80.000 products / 500 stores / 10 DCs = 400 Million Decisions daily 

3% of total sales profitability
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Banks  
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3PL

Customs

DCs

Retailer

Store 3

Store 2

Store 1

Call 
Center

Web
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Customers

Warehouses

Plan, Forecast & 
Scale capacity to 

actual needs

Automatically 
generate accurate 

DC orders

Forecast
customer 
demand 

accurately

Level Stock to 
minimise waste

Plan best 
transport options

1. Pressure in SC for 50 years: 
Still room for improvement

Automatically 
generate 

accurate store 
orders

Turn store 
demand into 
DC demand

Incremental improvements dried out.
Supply Chain Transformation towards integration is required for significant leap.
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2. Transformation Enablers: 
Unprecedented power allows Supply Chain Integration

ILOG C-PLEX Optimization Engine

&
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Análisis de Escenarios
ESCENARIO A3: ALTA ROTACIÓN SECO – PENÍNSULA. TIENDA 

3,9

4,1

8,4

12,3

Días

1.315

1.381

2.817

4.132

Valor

SUPER

9,1

4,2

5,9

15

Días

462

215

297

759

Valor 

CASH TOTAL

4,61.777Ahorro

Stock Seguridad

Stock Propuesto

Stock Actual 12,64.890

4,11.596

8313

Valor Días

231Num. Tiendas

340Num. referencias

A3Cod. Escenario

DATOS DE ESCENARIO

Valor suministrado 
de punto de pedido, 
menos un 60%.

Stock mínimo

CajaMódulo (múltiplo de 
pedido)

1 díaLead Time

2 díasFrecuencia de 
reaprovisionamiento

PARAM ETROS DIOS

332dNum. Dias Demanda

128.555€Valor Acum. Demanda Anual

VALORES

Valores en miles de €

A 3  -  S E C O  A R  P E N  T IE N D A

1 .9 0 1

- 1 2 4

1 . 7 7 7

- 5 0 0

0

5 0 0

1 . 0 0 0

1 . 5 0 0

2 . 0 0 0

2 . 5 0 0

O v e r a g e  V a lu e

U n d e r a g e  V a lu e

P o t .  S a v in g

Valores en miles de €

“Overage/Underage”

Stock actual vs. Stock propuesto por “DIOS”

Valores en miles de €

A 3  -  S E C O  A R  P E N  T I E N D A

4 . 8 9 0

3 . 1 1 3

0

1 . 0 0 0

2 . 0 0 0

3 . 0 0 0

4 . 0 0 0

5 . 0 0 0

6 . 0 0 0

A c t u a l  S t o c k  ( K € ) S t o c k   P r o p u e s t o  ( K € )

A 3  -  S E C O  A R  P E N
T I E N D A

-36%
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Avances de Proyecto
Resumen Ejecutivo – Global Compañía

Porcentaje de Ahorro

13%

13%

8%

6%

5%
4% 3% 3% 3% 2%

9%

9%
11%

11%

C4 - SECO BR CAN 
A4 - SECO AR CAN
B4 - SECO MR CAN 
A3 - SECO AR PEN
B3 - SECO MR PEN 
C3 - SECO BR PEN 
G3 - DIRECTO CASH PEN
H3 - DIRECTO SUPER PEN
H4 - DIRECTO SUPER CAN
E4 - CHARCU CAN
D3 - OHT PEN 
E3 - CHARCU PEN
G4 - DIRECTO CASH CAN
D4 - OHT CAN 
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Avances de Proyecto
Resumen Ejecutivo – Global Compañía

Niveles de Stock Actuales vs Propuesto (VALOR)

11.161 7.315

18.539
13.789

12.661

9.508

14.836

10.896

13.958

10.813

15.812

10.878

2.639

1.394

1.918

1.211

3.962

2.870

4.871

3.432

4.564

1.663

1.838

832

4.620

2.620

3.953

2.167

0
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Actual Stock (K€) Stock  Propuesto (K€)

H4 - DIRECTO SUPER CAN

H3 - DIRECTO SUPER PEN

G4 - DIRECTO CASH CAN

G3 - DIRECTO CASH PEN

E4 - CHARCU CAN TIENDA

E3 - CHARCU PEN TIENDA

D4 - OHT CAN TIENDA

D3 - OHT PEN TIENDA

C4 - SECO BR CAN TIENDA

C3 - SECO BR PEN TIENDA

B4 - SECO MR CAN TIENDA

B3 - SECO MR PEN TIENDA

A4 - SECO AR CAN TIENDA

A3 - SECO AR PEN TIENDA

35.944 (-31%)

115.332 (K€)

79.388 (K€)
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1. Premisas Generales Adoptadas
Conjunto del Stock de Compañía Analizado

115.332 (K€) -31% Reducción 
Potencial

Conjunto Stock 
Analizado 

Stock Actual Compañía
CD+Tienda

19/07/09 (K€)

Tienda: 69.361 K€

Plataforma:  45.971 K€

Total Stock Compañía

(37 días)

El foco del análisis se ha centrado en el valor de stock 
actual comprendido en los distintos escenarios 
seleccionados. 
Existe por tanto una parte del stock de compañía que no 

ha sido analizado.

LogicTools Inventory 
Analyst

DIAGNOSE OPTIMIZE
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Block 4: Realign Responsibilities along Organization

Block 3: Empower IT

Block 2: Streamline Satellite Processes

Block 1: Integrate Core Processes

Master Data 
Management

Integration of the 
forecasting sales

Stores & DC
Import-Export

Demand 
Forecasting

Inventory & 
Replenishment 

planning
Replenishment 
Management

Store Operations
Capacity 

Management at  DC 
& RW

Promotion 
Management

3. New Replenishment model proposition 
Vision of an Integrated Supply Chain

Assortment & Catalog 
Management

Warehouses 
Management 

Picking, expeditions
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Store 
Replenishment

Ordering 
Forecast

Daily 
Sells

Order Quantity 
Forecast

Forecast
Ilog - CD

Regular 
Orders

Promotional 
history

Formula 
Promotional 

Index

Promotional 
Order

Promotions

Flow-Through

Flow-Through Orders

Order Consolidation

Capacity Constrains

Auto –

 
approval 
strategy

Exceptions

Integrated Optimization

2

3

1

5

Cicle Order
EOQ

4

6

Order Approval

Other demand flows

3. New Replenishment model proposition 
Optimizing in practical and mathematical terms 
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4. Implemantation Approach 
Much more than implementing technology

Business Model Simplification

Redefinition of Stock 
Responsibilities

Leadership and establishment 
of cost objectives

Optimal logistic model 
definition

Work by exception not by 
checking every order

Simplification by logistic 
category

Process Simplification

Move stock upstream (Rick 
pooling effect)

Put together the assortment 
definition & logistic model

Use order forecast of store to 
pilot the supplier replenishment

Flow-through with Suppliers

Roles & Responsibilities 
Simplification

Redefine the store role as expert 
in the client but not in the 

replenishment

Synchronize replenishment and 
logistics

Define KPIs to control the SC in 
an integrated way

IT
 

Si
m

pl
ifi

ca
tio

n

Order & Promotion Workflow

Integrate capacity constrains & 
optimization

Auto-approval of orders

Exception Management of 
Orders

Incorporate the new demand 
models (Flow-Through)

Automate the order forecast in 
stores
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1. Information Integration: Demand forecast of Stores 

3. Minimize replenishment Cost (EOQ) vs. force stock reduction

4. Promotional stock & replenishment management at the DC Level

2.- Maximize replenishment volumes by: Cross-docking & Flow-Through

5. Make the replenishment process automatic

7. Adjust the new organization to be oriented to the new process

6. Massive management of Administrative Parameter 

4. Implemantation Approach 
Implement to Innovate
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4. Implemantation Approach 
An enterprise transformation not a systems implementation

-2 -1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

STORE AUTOMATIC RE-ORDERING

10 11 12 13 15 16 17 1814

8 months

5 months

FLOW THRU
4 months

DC AUTOMATIC RE-ORDERING
6 months

PR
IM

ER
A

 
TI

EN
D

A

DOCK SCHEDULING
3 months

SUPPLIER INTEGRATION

5 months

BENEFITS DELIVERED

PROMOTIONAL PROCESS

DIAGNOSTIC QUICKWINS
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5. Benefits delivered

Increase 
Sells

Cost 
Reduction

Working 
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6. References
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